Atmo-Seal Heated Valves
Arrays and Manifolds
Atmo-Seal Heated Valves
Arrays and Manifolds
Used in Auto/Diesel Emissions Sampling, Stack
and Process monitoring and control. The
typical operating range is 500 F, but higher
temperature ranges are available.

ENGINEERING, INC.ENGINEERING, INC.
SEALSEAL
Heated Valve Array Part Number Guide
VAK - ASE’s exclusive Mini-Solenoid Valve. The choice valve for low volume sampling or applications where high
back pressure exists. Our exclusive configuration will seal against back pressure at up to 70 PSI and over 300 PSI
positive pressure - at temperatures up to 225 C.
VAP - The “Industry Standard” 70 Series Peter-Paul 2 way and 3 way solenoid valves. Configured for high-temp
operation with either Viton, Silicone or Teflon seals standard. Operational gas temps to 225 C.
BAW - High temperature, direct acting electric ball valve or manual valve arrays with Teflon, Viton, PEEK or graphite
seals (high temperature) seals. Ball valve arrays are self-wiping, seal in both directions,  and are the ideal choice for
high-speed and/or heavily particulate laden gas samples. Our electrically actuated ball valve arrays have extended,
not conducting extensions to protect the electronic actuators from high sample temperatures. (Up to 575 C)
BAM- High temperature manual valve arrays with Teflon, Viton, PEEK or graphite seals (high temperature) seals.
BAU - User specified, supplied or specialty application valves.
VAV - Proportioning, needle or adjustable flow valve arrays. These may be manual, automatic or controlled vial a
PC/PLC with x-ducer or flow sensor feedback loops. Operational temps to 575 C.
Configuration Code - The configuration code at the end our part number(s) refer to your individual design criteria.
Information covered in the Configuration Code may include Thermocouple or RTD type, operation voltage, port type,
flow direction, etc. The Configuration Code also covers common options such as Over-Temperature Protection, R.F.
Shielded Thermocouples, etc
Example Part Number: VAP-4-6-A25: VAP - PP SV,  4 - Port Size, 6 -  Number of Input Ports, A25 -Compression
fitting ports, dual J & K Thermocouples, 200 C operation/exposure, 120 VAC heaters, 24 VDC valve actuation,  3 way
valves with a common output. Of course, we will customize our products to your exact specifications.
Common Options
Dual Thermocouples: Two J and Two K type thermocouples to allow the unit to be used with two  temperature
controller types.
Over-Temperature Protection: Built in thermal switch(es) which will open if the filter exceeds its maximum
operational temperature. Switch(es) will close again once the filter has cooled down to a safe range.
Number of Ports
Not including Common Port(s)
1 - One In One Out
2 - Two Primary (non-common)
3 - Three Primary (non-common)
4 - Four Primary (non-common)
etc.,
Valve
Type
VAK
VAP
BAW
BAU
BAM
Port
Size*
2 - 1/8”
4 - 1/4”
5- 5/16”
6 - 3/8”
8 - 1/2”
etc,
6mm
8mm
10mm
* 1/32” to 2” or 1mm to 50mm,  port sizes
available with Compression/Swage, tube
stub, NPT, ISO, BSP or other
Configuration
Code
See below
2 WAY HT.2 WAY HT.
1.25"1.25"
1.88"1.88"
CCLL
3.50"3.50"
3.00"3.00"
3 WAY HT.3 WAY HT.
PER POSPER POS
1.50"1.50"
1.00"1.00"
4.00"4.00"
.50".50"
.50".50"
WOUNTING FLANGEWOUNTING FLANGE